Career Services from SES

ich program did yo

Electrical Heating
Architectural Construction Ventilation
Advanced Drafting & Biomedical Building and Computer Carpentry and  Diesel Diesel and Electronic & Air Physical
Manufacturing  Design ~ Automotive Equipment  Property ion Cabit { Truck P ive Mai 1ce Engineering Conditioning Therapist Radiologic ~Veterinary ~ Welding
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Project (1) 2) (3) 4) (5) (6) (7) 8) ) (10) (11) (12) (13) (14) (15) (16) (17) Enrolments ~ Mean STD
Senior Exit Information 5 (4.17%) 7 (5.83%) 11(9.17%) 4 (3.33%) 1(0.83%) 0 (0%) 8(6.67%) 11(9.17%) 9(7.5%) 1(0.83%) 14(11.67%) 1(0.83%) 7(5.83%) 0(0%) 20 (16.67%) 9(7.5%) 12 (10%) 120/164 (73.17%) 10.11 517
Total 5(4.17%)  7(5.83%) 11(9.17%) 4(3.33%) 1(0.83%) 0 (0%) 8(6.67%) 11(9.17%) 9(7.5%) 1(0.83%) 14(11.67%) 1(0.83%) 7(5.83%) 0(0%) 20(16.67%) 9(7.5%) 12(10%) 120/164 (73.17%) 10.11 5.17

Are you aware that the Career Services department provides lifetime assistance to help you reach your employment goals?

Yes

No Respondents/
Project ) 2) Enrollments ~ Mean STD
Senior Exit Information 99 (82.5%) 21 (17.5%) 120/164 (73.17%) 1.18 0.38
Total 99 (82.5%) 21 (17.5%) 120/164 (73.17%) 1.18 0.38

What Career Services have you taken advantage of as a student while at Johnson College? (Select all that apply)

Resume assistance/workshops Interview skills

Job searches Presentations Networking Career Counseling Respondents/
Project (1) @) 3) (4) (5) (6) Enrollments
Senior Exit Information 81 (67.5%) 27 (22.5%) 49 (40.83%) 24 (20%) 16 (13.33%) 18 (15%) 120/164 (73.17%)
Total 81 (67.5%) 27 (22.5%) 49 (40.83%) 24 (20%) 16 (13.33%) 18 (15%) 120/164 (73.17%)

How satisfied are you with the Career Services office?

Not Applicable Very Dissatisfied Dissatisfied Satisfied Very Satisfied Respondents/
Project 3) (4) (5) Enroliments Mean STD
Senior Exit Information 12 (10%) 1(0.83%) 3 (2.5%) 65 (54.17%) 39 (32.5%) 120/164 (73.17%) 3.98 1.14
Total 12 (10%) 1(0.83%) 3 (2.5%) 65 (54.17%) 39 (32.5%) 1201164 (73.17%) 3.98 1.14

Did you participate in an internship while at Johnson College?

Yes No Respondents/
Project (1) 2) Enroliments Mean STD
Senior Exit Information 67 (55.83%) 53 (44.17%) 120/164 (73.17%) 1.44 0.50
Total 67 (55.83%) 53 (44.17%) 1201164 (73.17%) 1.44 0.50

Were you offered employment by the company for whom you completed your internship?

Yes No Yes, but | did not accept the position Respondents/
Project (1) (2) (3) Enrollments  Mean STD
Senior Exit Information 45 (70.31%) 14 (21.88%) 5 (7.81%) 64/164 (39.02%) 1.38 0.63
Total 45 (70.31%) 14 (21.88%) 5 (7.81%) 64/164 (39.02%) 1.38 0.63

Are you currently employed (not counting an internship)?

Yes No Respondents/
Project ) ) Enrollments ~ Mean STD
Senior Exit Information 68 (56.67%) 52 (43.33%) 120/164 (73.17%) 1.43 0.50
Total 68 (56.67%) 52 (43.33%) 120/164 (73.17%) 1.43 0.50

Did you receive a promotion, a raise, or a new position as a result of earning your degree at Johnson College?

Yes No Respondents/
Project (1) ) Enrollments  Mean STD
Senior Exit Information 20 (29.85%) 47 (70.15%) 67/164 (40.85%) 1.70 0.46
Total 20 (29.85%) 47 (70.15%) 67/164 (40.85%) 1.70 0.46

Will you be pursuing further education after you graduate from Johnson College?

Yes No Respondents/
Project (1) ) Enrollments ~ Mean STD
Senior Exit Information 30 (25.21%) 89 (74.79%) 119/164 (72.56%) 1.75 0.44
Total 30 (25.21%) 89 (74.79%) 119/164 (72.56%) 1.75 0.44

What type of degree are you pursuing?

Certificate Associate Degree Bachelor Degree Masters Degree Respondents/
Project (1) 3) (4) Enrollments  Mean STD
Senior Exit Information 5(21.74%) 6 (26.09%) 10 (43.48%) 2(8.7%) 23/164 (14.02%) 2.39 0.94
Total 5 (21.74%) 6 (26.09%) 10 (43.48%) 2 (8.7%) 23/164 (14.02%) 2.39 0.94

Are you currently a member of the United States military?

Yes No Respondents/
Project (1) ) Enrollments ~ Mean STD
Senior Exit Information 2(1.68%) 117 (98.32%) 119/164 (72.56%) 1.98 0.13
Total 2 (1.68%) 117 (98.32%) 119/164 (72.56%) 1.98 0.13
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Please select your military branch:

Army Navy Air Force Marines Coast Guard Respondents/
Project (1) ) 3) (4) (5) Enroliments Mean STD
Senior Exit Information 1 (50%) 1 (50%) 0 (0%) 0(0%) 0(0%) 2/164 (1.22%) 150 0.71
Total 1 (50%) 1 (50%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 21164 (1.22%) 1.50 0.71

Are you a veteran of the United States military?

Yes No Respondents/
Project ) ) Enrollments ~ Mean STD
Senior Exit Information 8 (6.84%) 109 (93.16%) 117/164 (71.34%) 1.93 0.25
Total 8 (6.84%) 109 (93.16%) 117/164 (71.34%) 1.93 0.25

Please select your military branch:

Army Navy Air Force Marines Coast Guard Respondents/
Project (1) ) 3) (4) (5) Enrollments Mean STD
Senior Exit Information 5 (71.43%) 1(14.29%) 1(14.29%) 0 (0%) 0(0%) 7/164 (4.27%) 1.43 0.79
Total 5 (71.43%) 1 (14.29%) 1 (14.29%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 71164 (4.27%) 1.43 0.79
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